TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM349707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lapkosoft, Inc.		02/11/2011	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VM INNOVATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1421 KING BIRD RD.	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68521	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4079366	VMINNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	4079367	TAHOE GEAR
Registration Number:	4082582	STROLLER VILLAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bryancave.com

BRYAN CAVE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0383165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL ROYLE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Royle/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Art Amend VM Innovations Inc#page1.tif source=Art Amend VM Innovations Inc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0001

900332710

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LAPKOSOFT, INC.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 21-20,116 of the Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The old name of the Corporation is LapkoSoft, Inc. and the new name of the Corporation is VM Innovations, Inc.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by all of the shareholders of the Corporation on February 11, 2011, in the manner prescribed by the Business Corporation Act:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation is VM Innovations, Inc."

THIRD: Written consent to such amendment has been given by all of the directors and by the holders of all 1,130.95 shares of issued and outstanding common stock that were entitled to vote on such amendment.

FOURTH: Such amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, and does not affect the amount of stated capital.

Dated this 11th day of February, 2011.

VM INNOVATIONS, INC., Formerly LAPKOSOFT, INC.

Vitali Lapko, President and Secretary

t;\569\90\001\025.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0002



Harding & Shultz P.C., L.L.O.,
Attorneys
P.O. Box 82028
NOTICE OF ARTICLES
OF AMENDMENT TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Laples Sef

ticles of Incorporation of LapkoSoft, Inc. were filed February 28, 2011, changing the name of the corporation to VM Innovations, Inc.

Dated: February 28, 2011. Mar 18 (Fri) Mar 4-11-18

VM/3.18

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

AFFIDAVIT

State of Nebraska, Lancaster County, ss:

Patricia J. Seeba, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is an editor or manager of the Daily Reporter, a legal daily newspaper printed, published and of general circulation in the County of Lancaster and State of Nebraska, and that the attached printed notice was published in said newspaper once each week three successive weeks, the first insertion having been on the 4th day of March, 2011, and thereafter on March 11 and 18, 2011, and that said newspaper is a legal newspaper under the statutes of the State of Nebraska. The above facts are within my personal knowledge.

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me March 18, 2011

Notary Public

Printers Fee \$32.06



A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
MARILEE E. WEBER
My Comm. Expires June 28th, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 07/30/2015